

Bexley Police Department Case Report

Page: $\overline{1}$ 07/29/2021

Incident #: 21BEX-6859-OF

Call #: 21-6859

Date/Time Reported: 07/21/2021 1138 Report Date/Time: 07/21/2021 1239

Occurred On: 07/21/2021 1000

Status: Incident Open

Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer Joseph Chapman Approving Officer: Patrol Sergeant Ronald Kenefick

Signature: __

OFFENSE(S) ATTEMPTED TYPE DEGREE LOCATION TYPE: SINGLE FAMILY HOME Zone: Central 2275 BRYDEN RD BEXLEY OH 43209 3 Theft Y Felony 2913.02 2913 MODUS OPERANDI: Impers.-Other

VICTIM(S) SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE 1 F 86

DOB: EMPLOYER: ETHNICITY:

RESIDENT STATUS: Resident

VICTIM CONNECTED TO OFFENSE NUMBER(S): 1

#	PERSON(S)	PERSON TYPE	SEX RACE	AGE SSN	PHONE
1		WITNESS	F	45	

DOB:

NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER JOSEPH V CHAPMAN

Ref: 21BEX-6859-OF

On 07/21/21 at approximately 10:00 AM a unknown offender attempted to steal money from the adult victim by means of a telephone scam. The Scam was detected and no loss occurred.

Portions of this report have been redacted **

**